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kogelstoten 2,000kg       Pup Heren  Uur=09:49 

 1 116 VERBEECK WOUT             VMOL  6.94m   06  

 2 301 VAN ROEY TIBO             ACHL  6.32m   06  

 3 720 TAN RUì                   ATAC  5.91m   05  

 4 105 CLARKE LAURIE             VMOL  5.64m   06  

 5 113 BEVAN GEORGE**            VMOL  5.61m   06  

 6 112 CLAES ONNO                VMOL  5.29m   05  

 7 1305 VANKRUNKELSVEN NAUD       VMOL  5.27m   06  

 8 109 HANNES WANNE              VMOL  5.02m   06  

 

hoogspringen              Ben Heren  Uur=10:03 

 1 6608 GEUDENS LUCAS             VMOL  0.99m   07  

 1 7020 HENDRICKX WARRE           VMOL  0.99m   07  

 3 6767 AERTS SENNE               ACHL  0.96m   07  

 4 6598 WILLEMS LEVI              VMOL  0.96m   07  

 5 6601 VANENDERT MATTEO          VMOL  0.91m   07  

 6 6596 DEMEULEMEESTER WOUT       VMOL  0.86m   07  

 7 6605 LIN SAM                   VMOL  0.81m   08  

 

kogelstoten 2,000kg       Pup Dames  Uur=10:24 

 1 2890 BULA BULA CHADRAK BELINDA VMOL  6.42m   05  

 2 2889 BYLEMANS RENEE            VMOL  6.25m   05  

 3 3062 DE CLIPPELEER ELIEN       ACHL  6.22m   06  

 4 3426 KOPPERT ELISABETH         ATAC  6.06m   06  

 5 2884 CEUNEN FRAN               VMOL  5.99m   05  

 6 2891 BULA BULA MECHAK LINDA    VMOL  5.75m   05  

 7 2888 HUS EVELIEN               VMOL  5.70m   05  

 8 3064 DE MEULEMEESTER FLOOR     ACHL  5.45m   06  

 9 3658 WUYTS BRITT               ATAC  5.27m   05  

 10 3069 VERVOORT EMMA             ACHL  5.16m   06  

 11 3061 HOREMANS DIETE            ACHL  5.00m   06  

 12 3556 PAQUAY FEMKE              ACHL  4.35m   06  

 13 3072 AERTS JYTTE               ACHL  3.81m   06  

 

kogelstoten 2,000kg       Min Dames  Uur=10:45 

 1 5772 LIEFOOGHE JO-ANNE         DUFF  12.85m   03  

 2 5829 CLAES NOA                 VMOL  7.73m   03  

 3 5825 DE WOLF JANA              VMOL  7.70m   03  

 4 5830 BULA BULA DANIELA         VMOL  6.59m   04  

 5 6141 VERBOVEN ZOE              VMOL  4.53m   04  

 

hoogspringen              Ben Dames  Uur=10:49 

 1 207 WILLEPENNINCKX AMBER      ACHL  1.08m   07  

 2 77 VERHOEVEN STIEN           VMOL  0.96m   07  

 3 89 RUTS SAM                  VMOL  0.96m   07  

 4 88 MAES KLARA                VMOL  0.91m   07  

 5 82 VANENDERT EMMA            VMOL  0.91m   07  

 5 90 DEPROUW ANNA KATARINA     VMOL  0.91m   08  

 7 502 KOPPERT LISELOTTE         ATAC  0.86m   08  

 8 210 DE CLIPPELEER HANNAH      ACHL  0.81m   08  

 9 143 OOMS FEMKE                VMOL  0.76m   07  
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  78 OOMS YANAIKA              VMOL      GP     08  

 

kogelstoten 1,000kg       Ben Heren  Uur=11:13 

 1 6601 VANENDERT MATTEO          VMOL  7.59m   07  

 2 6767 AERTS SENNE               ACHL  7.07m   07  

 3 6598 WILLEMS LEVI              VMOL  6.63m   07  

 4 6608 GEUDENS LUCAS             VMOL  5.94m   07  

 5 6605 LIN SAM                   VMOL  5.17m   08  

 6 7020 HENDRICKX WARRE           VMOL  4.87m   07  

 7 7598 JACOBS BJARNE             VMOL  3.13m   08  

 

kogelstoten 1,000kg       Ben Dames  Uur=11:50 

 1 207 WILLEPENNINCKX AMBER      ACHL  7.08m   07  

 2 88 MAES KLARA                VMOL  6.69m   07  

 3 89 RUTS SAM                  VMOL  6.14m   07  

 4 77 VERHOEVEN STIEN           VMOL  6.00m   07  

 5 143 OOMS FEMKE                VMOL  5.94m   07  

 6 82 VANENDERT EMMA            VMOL  5.88m   07  

 7 210 DE CLIPPELEER HANNAH      ACHL  5.05m   08  

 8 90 DEPROUW ANNA KATARINA     VMOL  4.04m   08  

 9 78 OOMS YANAIKA              VMOL  3.71m   08  

 

polsstokspringen          Min Heren  Uur=11:53 

 1 3871 TORFS ROBBE               ACHL  2.96m   03 1E PK 

 2 5030 STAPPERS JENTE            VMOL  2.13m    03  2E PK 

 3 3688 CLARKE NATHAN             VMOL  1.78m    04  3E PK 

 4 3773 GEBOERS WARRE             VMOL  1.58m    04 4E PK 

 5 3696 LIN YAN                   VMOL  1.38m    04 5E PK 

 

polsstokspringen          Min Dames  Uur=11:31 

 1 5800 SCHELKENS LAUREN          AVZK  2.28m   03 1E PK 

 2 6265 TAN NOA                   ATAC  1.93m   03 2E PK 

 3 6081 BORSTLAP KAAT             ATAC  1.78m   03 3E PK 

 4 6095 HERREMANS LANI            ACHL  1.78m   04 4E PK 

 5 5954 VAN AELTEN LAURA          ACHL  1.78m   04 5E PK 

 6 5952 GEUDENS YANE              ACHL  1.78m   04 6E PK 

 7 5827 MOL LIEZE                 VMOL  1.23m   04 7E PK 

  6248 KOPPERT EMMA-LOUISE       ATAC      GP     04  

 

hoogspringen              Pup Heren  Uur=12:44 

  109 HANNES WANNE              VMOL      NG     06  

 1 724 VANDEKERCKHOVE YORAN      AVKA  1.31m   05  

 2 720 TAN RUì                   ATAC  1.16m   05  

 3 113 BEVAN GEORGE**            VMOL  1.16m   06  

 4 105 CLARKE LAURIE             VMOL  1.11m   06  

 5 116 VERBEECK WOUT             VMOL  1.11m   06  

 6 301 VAN ROEY TIBO             ACHL  1.06m   06  

 7 1305 VANKRUNKELSVEN NAUD       VMOL  1.01m   06  
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hoogspringen              Min Heren  Uur=12:49 

 1 4693 VANOOTEGHEM WOUT          ACHL  1.52m   04  

 2 4156 DE KEYSER JARNE           OB    1.47m   03  

 3 4637 VANDEWEYER DRIES          GEEL  1.47m   03  

 4 4923 NOPPE WOUT                VOLH  1.44m   03  

 5 3695 BEVAN IDRIS**             VMOL  1.36m   03  

 6 4692 VANOOTEGHEM ROBBE         ACHL  1.36m   03  

 7 3688 CLARKE NATHAN             VMOL  1.26m   04  

 8 3686 CEUNEN ZJEF               VMOL  1.16m   04  

 8 4097 VERBOVEN KJELL            VMOL  1.16m   03  

 10 3773 GEBOERS WARRE             VMOL  1.16m   04  

 11 3698 VERHAEGEN JEF             VMOL  1.11m   03  

 12 3687 VERHOEVEN TOBIAS          VMOL  1.06m   04  

 

kogelstoten 3,000kg       Min Heren  Uur=12:53 

 1 4693 VANOOTEGHEM WOUT          ACHL  9.38m   04  

 2 4692 VANOOTEGHEM ROBBE         ACHL  8.30m   03  

 3 4923 NOPPE WOUT                VOLH  7.78m   03  

 4 4156 DE KEYSER JARNE           OB    7.56m   03  

 5 3695 BEVAN IDRIS**             VMOL  7.14m   03  

 6 3696 LIN YAN                   VMOL  6.98m   04  

 7 4981 WILLEMS JORIS             RCG   6.79m   04  

 8 3773 GEBOERS WARRE             VMOL  6.50m   04  

 9 4097 VERBOVEN KJELL            VMOL  6.38m   03  

 10 3688 CLARKE NATHAN             VMOL  5.85m   04  

 11 3686 CEUNEN ZJEF               VMOL  5.83m   04  

 12 3687 VERHOEVEN TOBIAS          VMOL  5.64m   04  

 13 3698 VERHAEGEN JEF             VMOL  5.57m   03  

 

hoogspringen              Pup Dames  Uur=14:11 

 1 2890 BULA BULA CHADRAK BELINDA VMOL  1.38m   05  

 2 2889 BYLEMANS RENEE            VMOL  1.21m   05  

 3 2891 BULA BULA MECHAK LINDA    VMOL  1.11m   05  

 4 3072 AERTS JYTTE               ACHL  1.06m   06  

 5 3556 PAQUAY FEMKE              ACHL  1.01m   06  

 6 3061 HOREMANS DIETE            ACHL  1.01m   06  

 7 3658 WUYTS BRITT               ATAC  0.96m   05  

 8 3064 DE MEULEMEESTER FLOOR     ACHL  0.96m   06  

 9 3069 VERVOORT EMMA             ACHL  0.91m   06  

 10 3062 DE CLIPPELEER ELIEN       ACHL  0.86m   06  

 

hoogspringen              Min Dames  Uur=14:12 

 1 5772 LIEFOOGHE JO-ANNE         DUFF  1.40m   03  

 2 6081 BORSTLAP KAAT             ATAC  1.35m   03  

 3 5829 CLAES NOA                 VMOL  1.35m   03  

 4 6324 VERMEULEN JANE            LYRA  1.21m   04  

 5 5825 DE WOLF JANA              VMOL  1.21m   03  

 6 5830 BULA BULA DANIELA         VMOL  1.11m   04  

 7 6141 VERBOVEN ZOE              VMOL  0.96m   04  

 8 5827 MOL LIEZE                 VMOL  0.91m   04  
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kogel 4,000kg M70-75     Mas Heren  Uur=14:52 

 1 3653 SYMONS EMIEL              LOOI  9.80m   41  

 2 5357 ELSEN ROGER               LOOI  9.37m   44  

 

kogelstoten 4,000kg       Cad Heren  Uur=14:53 

 1 834 RUTTEN SIEBE              LOOI  12.66m   01  

 2 306 VERDUYN LENNERT           ABES  9.42m   02  

 3 318 MASSART MAXIM             AVKA  9.19m   02  

 4 68 WILLEMS ORRY              VMOL  8.99m   02  

 5 537 DE SMEDT RENS             ATAC  8.37m   02  

 6 392 VANMECHELEN BRAM          ATAC  8.29m   02  

 7 103 LEYS JULES                ATAC  7.55m   02  

 8 105 JANSSEN KOBE              ATAC  7.53m   02  

 

kogelstoten 5,000kg       Sch Heren  Uur=15:38 

 1 2049 VANBROEKHOVEN SENNE       VMOL  12.89m   99  

 2 2261 DOM STIJN                 ATAC  11.70m   99  

 3 2114 STEENACKERS GIEL          ACHL  11.38m   99  

 4 2046 VAN HERCK BRENT           VMOL  10.24m   00  

 5 2238 VAN DE SANDE TIBO         OB    9.84m   99  

 6 2407 CORNELIS BEN              AVKA  9.24m   99  

 7 2437 BAUTERS LAURENS           ADD   9.15m   99  

 8 2024 VAN LENT SEPPE            AVZK  8.69m   00  

 9 2040 LEYS LODE                 ATAC  8.31m   00  

 

kogel 5,000kg M60...65 Mas Heren  Uur=15:39 

 1 3593 OOMS GERARD               VMOL  8.59m  M65 49  

 1 5238 BIETS HUGO                ACA   8.89m  M60 52  

 

polsstokspringen          Cad Dames  Uur=16:04 

 1 174 VAN MENGSEL FEMKE         ACHL  2.25m   02  

 

polsstokspringen          JSM Heren  Uur=16:05 

 1 333 DANIELS SENNE             VMOL  3.96m  Jun 98  

 2 1161 VERSMISSEN BART           VMOL  3.86m  Sen 87  

 3 316 WOUTERS SIEBEREN          VMOL  3.76m  Jun 98  

 4 3698 DE SMEDT SERGE            ATAC  3.56m  M40 73  

 5 32 SURGEON YANNICK           VMOL  3.46m  Jun 98  

 6 4617 BRION MARC                AVKA  3.16m  M50 64  

 7 1191 AERTS BRAM                ATAC  2.96m  Sen 87  

 8 3653 SYMONS EMIEL              LOOI  2.20m  M70 41  

 9 1383 SCHILLEWAERT DIRK         LOOI  2.15m  Sen 82  

 

hoogspringen              Cad Dames  Uur=16:23 

 1 5 COENE JACEY               SACN  1.61m   01  

 2 237 CICILIA RUNE              ATLA  1.56m   02  

 3 43 VAN LENT LOTTE            AVZK  1.51m   01  

 4 112 RAEDTS JANNE              VMOL  1.41m   01  

 5 378 VANDEKERCKHOVE KIARA      AVKA  1.36m   01  

 6 42 MILLOEN NELE              AVZK  1.36m   02  

 7 75 DEMEULEMEESTER YINTHE     VMOL  1.36m   02  
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 8 384 STEYNEN LOTTE             ACHL  1.36m   01  

 9 756 STUER LOTTE               VOLH  1.31m   01  

 10 74 BEVAN MARTHA**            VMOL  1.26m   01  

 11 173 VAN TURNHOUT JORIN        ACHL  1.21m   02  

 

hoogspringen              Sch Dames  Uur=16:25 

 1 2303 JANSEN JANA               VMOL  1.56m   99  

 2 2813 FABRé LIZE                VOLH  1.46m   99  

 2 2776 VANDEPUT AYLA             DCLA  1.46m   00  

 4 2304 HOREMANS JANA             VMOL  1.41m   99  

 5 2333 VERMEIREN NATHALIE        ATAC  1.36m   99  

 

hoogspringen              JSM Dames  Uur=16:27 

 1 1038 DE PRIJCK KAREN           ABES  1.65m  Sen 93  

 2 25 VANDENREIJKEN JESSICA     VMOL  1.62m  Jun 98  

 3 141 BROSENS STEFANIE          ATAC  1.59m  Jun 97  

 4 1128 VAN HOUTVEN KATRIEN       LOOI  1.56m  Sen 93  

 5 1725 VAN DEN BROECK LEEN       AVZK  1.56m  Sen 92  

 6 1084 HERMANS INE               AVKA  1.56m  Sen 95  

 6 281 VAN OOSTERWYCK LOTTE      AVZK  1.56m  Jun 98  

 8 15 VAN HOOGTEN MARIE         AVZK  1.41m  Jun 98  

 9 2890 ANDRIES GERDA             AVKA  1.26m  W50 65  

 

polsstokspringen          Sch Heren  Uur=16:33 

 1 2659 TUEZNEY JEROEN            AVKA  3.66m   99  

 2 2407 CORNELIS BEN              AVKA  3.16m   99  

 3 2331 MAMPUYS CEDRIC            AVKA  3.06m   99  

 4 2048 SURGEON JENS              VMOL  2.96m   00  

 5 2238 VAN DE SANDE TIBO         OB    2.56m   99  

 6 2046 VAN HERCK BRENT           VMOL  2.56m   00  

 7 2040 LEYS LODE                 ATAC  2.50m   00  

 8 2047 BOVEN MICHIEL             VMOL  2.46m   00  

 

polsstokspringen          Sch Dames  Uur=16:34 

 1 2303 JANSEN JANA               VMOL  3.26m   99  

 2 3107 HIROUX LAURE-ANNE         RCT   2.60m   99  

 

polsstokspringen          Cad Heren  Uur=16:42 

 1 324 DESMEDT JENS              ACHL  2.86m   01  

 2 1115 HIROUX PHILIPPE           RCT   2.60m   01  

 3 641 FALLEYN JORE              ATAC  2.45m   01  

 4 537 DE SMEDT RENS             ATAC  2.25m   02  

 5 105 JANSSEN KOBE              ATAC  2.15m   02  

 6 103 LEYS JULES                ATAC  1.70m   02  

 

kogelstoten 7,260kg       JSM Heren  Uur=16:59 

 1 1615 FRIJTERS PIETER           LYRA  13.35m  Sen 90  

 2 1785 MARYNISSEN WIM            AVKA  12.19m  Sen 88  

 3 1191 AERTS BRAM                ATAC  9.39m  Sen 87  

 4 2185 MARIEN INDI               AVKA  9.38m  Sen 92  

 5 1383 SCHILLEWAERT DIRK         LOOI  8.37m  Sen 82  
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 6 1117 VAN BAELEN RUBEN          SACN  8.10m  Sen 96  

 7 1787 VEREECKEN STIJN           SACN  7.63m  Sen 81  

 8 1165 VANUYTVEN ROBIN           VMOL  7.41m  Sen 94  

 

kogelstoten 7,260kg       Mas Heren  Uur=16:59 

 1 3698 DE SMEDT SERGE            ATAC  10.65m  M40 73  

 2 4152 GHOOS KRIS                LOOI  10.20m  M40 73  

 3 3613 DEMEULEMEESTER YOURI      VMOL  6.78m  M40 71  

 

kogel 6,000kg M50...55 Mas Heren  Uur=17:01 

 1 3601 VANUYTVEN MAURICE         VMOL  9.81m  M50 65  

 1 4862 JACOBS HUMBERTO           ADD   9.40m  M55 57  

 2 4617 BRION MARC                AVKA  9.55m  M50 64  

 3 3818 WILLEMS WIM               RCG   9.40m  M50 64  

 4 3511 COENE PATRICK             SACN  9.29m  M50 63  

 

kogelstoten 6,000kg       Jun Heren  Uur=17:01 

 1 293 VLASSAK MAX               SACN  16.09m   97  

 2 253 CASTREL YENTEL            LYRA  10.54m   97  

 3 78 VAN TURNHOUT JENS         ACHL  9.88m   98  

 4 298 JACOBS COLIN              ADD   8.85m   98  

 

kogelstoten 3,000kg       Cad Dames  Uur=18:05 

 1 1 DEFRèRE ELENA             DCLA  14.05m   01  

 2 384 STEYNEN LOTTE             ACHL  9.72m   01  

 3 646 GHOOS JORIE               LOOI  9.64m   01  

 4 104 VAN DEN BROEK TRUUS       ATAC  8.88m   02  

 5 74 BEVAN MARTHA**            VMOL  8.78m   01  

 6 174 VAN MENGSEL FEMKE         ACHL  8.25m   02  

 7 112 RAEDTS JANNE              VMOL  7.26m   01  

 8 75 DEMEULEMEESTER YINTHE     VMOL  7.14m   02  

 9 173 VAN TURNHOUT JORIN        ACHL  6.39m   02  

 

kogelstoten 3,000kg       Sch Dames  Uur=18:06 

 1 2457 HERREMANS BRITNEY         ACHL  9.85m   00  

 2 2455 VAN HOOGHTEN LAURANNE     ACHL  9.80m   99  

 3 2297 VANMECHELEN HANNAH        ATAC  8.71m   00  

 4 3107 HIROUX LAURE-ANNE         RCT   8.64m   99  

 5 2791 DE LETTER JANA            ACHL  8.35m   00  

 6 2303 JANSEN JANA               VMOL  8.33m   99  

 7 2304 HOREMANS JANA             VMOL  7.55m   99  

 

kogel 3,000kg W50+ Mas Dames  Uur=18:08 

 1 3183 LARNOE KARIN              ACHL  10.99m  W50 64  

 2 2585 SCHEPERS MARGOT           DALO  8.41m  W50 63  

 3 2890 ANDRIES GERDA             AVKA  7.81m  W50 65  

 4 2729 PAPS MARIA                LOOI  5.46m  W65 48  
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kogelstoten 4,000kg       JSM Dames  Uur=18:37 

 1 141 BROSENS STEFANIE          ATAC  11.21m  Jun 97  

 2 895 HOOYBERGHS ELIEN          VMOL  11.20m  Sen 95  

 3 164 CAERS THALISSA            VMOL  10.50m  Jun 98  

 4 1084 HERMANS INE               AVKA  9.42m  Sen 95  

 5 846 VERWIMP ELINE             VMOL  8.28m  Sen 95  

 6 194 OOMS LENIE                VMOL  8.17m  Jun 98  

 7 850 VANUYTVEN SOFIE           VMOL  7.52m  Sen 96  

 

hoogspringen              Sch Heren  Uur=18:57 

 1 2331 MAMPUYS CEDRIC            AVKA  1.81m   99  

 2 2459 DIDDEN THIBAUT            LOOI  1.76m   99  

 3 2028 VAN BAEL JENS             AVZK  1.71m   99  

 4 2261 DOM STIJN                 ATAC  1.71m   99  

 5 2046 VAN HERCK BRENT           VMOL  1.56m   00  

 6 2040 LEYS LODE                 ATAC  1.51m   00  

 7 2659 TUEZNEY JEROEN            AVKA  1.51m   99  

 8 2407 CORNELIS BEN              AVKA  1.46m   99  

 9 2184 NAETS YARI                AVZK  1.36m   00  

  2785 VERLINDEN TUUR            AVZK      GP     00 

 

hoogspringen              JSM Heren  Uur=19:33 

 1 1942 BEELDENS ALEXANDER        VOLH  1.96m  Sen 91  

 2 1806 JACOBS BRETT              ADD   1.96m  Sen 94  

 3 1785 MARYNISSEN WIM            AVKA  1.91m  Sen 88  

 4 2010 PAPPERS RAFAEL            ADD   1.91m  Sen 91  

 5 1534 ANNAERT WOUTER            AVT   1.91m  Sen 94  

 6 2082 VANDE BERG BAPTISTE       BERT  1.91m  Sen 93  

 7 2413 VERLINDEN JASPER          AVZK  1.86m  Sen 95  

 8 2381 DAELEMANS ROBIN           VAC   1.86m  Sen 92  

 9 1161 VERSMISSEN BART           VMOL  1.86m  Sen 87  

 10 2096 VERDUYN SANDER            AVKA  1.81m  Sen 89  

 11 2095 GALLE PIETER              BERT  1.81m  Sen 94  

 12 253 CASTREL YENTEL            LYRA  1.71m  Jun 97  

 13 449 VAN BRAGT ROBRECHT        SGOL  1.71m  Jun 98  

 14 1274 BIENENS MICHIEL           ACHL  1.66m  Sen 96  

 15 2185 MARIEN INDI               AVKA  1.61m  Sen 92  

 16 32 SURGEON YANNICK           VMOL  1.56m  Jun 98  

 17 1191 AERTS BRAM                ATAC  1.56m  Sen 87  

 18 4617 BRION MARC                AVKA  1.51m  M50 64  

 18 3698 DE SMEDT SERGE            ATAC  1.51m  M40 73  

 20 3601 VANUYTVEN MAURICE         VMOL  1.51m  M50 65  

 21 4565 VAN DE VREKEN LUC         AVKA  1.41m  M50 64  

 22 4862 JACOBS HUMBERTO           ADD   1.41m  M55 57  

 23 1383 SCHILLEWAERT DIRK         LOOI  1.36m  Sen 82  
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hoogspringen              Cad Heren  Uur=18:21 

 1 306 VERDUYN LENNERT           ABES  1.71m   02  

 2 745 VAN HOOSTE MATTHIJS       VOLH  1.61m   01  

 3 41 MILLOEN SANDER            AVZK  1.56m   02  

 4 641 FALLEYN JORE              ATAC  1.51m   01  

 5 103 LEYS JULES                ATAC  1.46m   02  

 6 66 HOREMANS SEPPE            VMOL  1.46m   02  

  105 JANSSEN KOBE              ATAC      GP     02 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


